CHANGE ORDER

Order No. 2

Date: _October 23, 2024

Agreement Date: May 21,2024

NAME OF PROJECT: Project No. HW21103 ~ The Launch at CR 6

OWNER.: Baldwin County Commission

CONTRACTOR: McElhenney Construction Company, LLC

The following changes are heigby made to the CONTRACT DOCUMENTS:

1.} Removal of additional Septic Tank System Structures.

2.) Additional Class 2 Loose RipRap material required due deficiencies in subsurface
materials found beneath the location of boat ramip concrete slab.

3.) Additional of the Installation of 3” Elecirical Service piping that was shown in plans to
be completed by EMC

4.) Additional length of piles for piers were required to meet minimum 3-Ton capacity called
out in Specifications due to inadequate bearing surface. The deeper piles (96) were
changed to 35” Length, {25) piles to 30°, (20) pifes to stay at 25" and (12} piles on grade
to a shorter 207 length,

ITEM # ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT AMOUNT
205A-006 Removal of Structures, Structure _

No. 6 — Ex. Septic Tank/System (7 EA 51543192
610C-001 TLoose Riprap, Class 2 { 3000y TON $52,385.00
7291-103 Conduit, Underground, Non-Metallic

3 INCH (1,400) FT $33,866.00
1000A-016 Pile Length Modification (1yLS $40,023.00

TOTAL $141,705.92
The Original (CONTRACT PRICE) §5,248,877.37
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders - § 99413.16
The (Contract Price) prior to this Change Qrder was $ 5,348,290.53
The new (Contract Price) will be (increased) by this Change Order $ 141,705.92

The new (CONTRACT PRICE) including this CHANGE ORDER will be § 5,489,996.45



The Qriginal (CONTRACT TIME) 135 working days
The {CONTRACT TIME) will be (increased) by this Change Order 10 working days
The new (CONTRACT TIME) including this CHANGE ORDER will be 150 working days

CONTRACTOR: MCE U“?"”ﬁ;fn W&\ Cé’qun Y, L€ c)ﬁ@w%&éﬁ««/
RECOMMENDED: A > {M (

OWNER:




JADE CONSULTING, LLC
ENGINEERS COST ESTIMATE

OWNER: BALDWIN COUNTY PROJECT NUMBER: 1732.20
PROJECT: The Launch at CR 6 DATE: 10-22.24
7 Additonal Quantitites Cost Estimate
LINENO.| ALIST ITEM DESCRIPTION T | A PRIGE AMOUNT
1| 205A-006 REMI\?C\)" %L_%iisggg%u.aiiglggg&uRE EACH | .7 $2,204.56|  $15,431.92
2 1 6100-001 LOOSE RIPRAP, CLASS 2 TON 500 $104770  $52385.00|
3| 72ert03 | CONPUIT, UNDERGROUND, NON-METALLIG. 3 | ¢ 1,400 $24.19|  $33,866.00
4 |1000A-016 PILE LENGTH MODIFICATION (35 FT) LS 1 $40,023.000  $40,023.00
| TOTAL | $141,705.02

| certify the cost estimate to be correct.

Qmwz/ Preacott

¢/ PROJECT MANAGER

Page 1 of 1



IV

MCELHENNEY

CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LLC

October 15, 2024

RE: The Launch at CR 6
HW21103000
Baldwin County, AL

Mr. Prescott,

In reference fo the above project, we are encountering an issue at the new boat ramp
location. The Class 2 rip rap is sinking due to poor soil conditions, which means the
required thickness will exceed 18 inches as specified in the plans. Since this is a square
yardage pay item, we request additional compensation of $104.77 per ton for
approximately 500 tons, in addition to the existing payment for this work.

If you have any questions or need additional information, please let me know.

Thanks,

//(M?éﬁ%//@%ﬁé
' e

Robert McDonough

Project Manager

251-973-0030
robertm@mecelhenneyconst.com

3835 Gordon John Dr Mobile, AL 36693 @ P.0O. Box 1409 Theodore, AL 36590
Office (251) 973-0030 ® Fax(251) 973-0203



v

MecELHENNEY

EReT Y g e e L §

Contact: Drew Windham
Phone: 251-973-0030
Fax:
Quote To; Baldwin County Jeb Name: Additional Electrical Conduit
Phone: Revision Date:
Fax:
ITEM 1 DESCRIPTION QUANTITY | UNIT | UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
~10{3" Conduit for Baldwin EMC 1400000 LF | 24.19)  33.866.00
GRAND TOTAL $33,866.00

Page 1 of 1



P ———

e - Lo e o 3 by |
REFERENCE & L o : :
SHEET ES1 22~ ., 7, +
el 2

adte Tnghnd
L e, Ol i e,

T
"
o W

i

A
&

B

g ot o T £ o X lle o}
PSR . TR 1, S

[ e e s e e
s a1

.

Sremanren:

GHEERHG
AND CORSTRUSTION

POWER & LIGHTING LEGEND
ML AESREVATNS SHOMN KT 1T AL 08 DS,

OSCORSECT SITCH, 240¥AC, 604, FLL UT FUSELE Lk TWPE.

RIS MIETE. orcy eamEn . e, o wrarm
T R W S Al R

POVER PAREL 240/1300, APACTY PR RSN WCADTED O TTRUCTURE
OR TRIE-TIMICSG WX N CORCEAZD/ICERSSE LSCAREH

UTLITY, PUAKEISED BY UTLY, GSTALED ST CONTAMCTR,
QUTAL et GLOCK. 130V, Tibe FOTLEIo0L AT W/ERC-4
PUOTOSENGER D SWTCH 09T IGK 104 129-277v GrOT
PUDLN/OUTIOH Pk MAIREE

XTI TR 134 120v, TORK DioEd, Yo A
G men s, 310 AT 0 COMN, was

PAATL, DG 0% POWER A5 SPIGAED o1 PRRL SOHEDULE.
OULEX RECETTACLE CUTLET, TR RESRT, 13, 184, 1 T
DAY FEIOPULE. 0D v, ASDSROCE, 130V, 00, 15" o,

nas ! s e
B pemvoE Ho o v o,

mcon gax
Fomcar

i camn coneur
WA cour

|aﬁ,|-.-=l\-‘° Bo b on

PRAUARY FEEDER CONOMT, SEE RSIR DUGRAM 7O DETALS
DAY I GO, SEE REER GaS FOR DS
OV QECTRE. ST RS QG A TS
GHETENR BECTROL FEEDGR, ST RSEY OACRIN A CEIALS
oA e

TGRS FER OPTI Lo

ELECTRICAL DESIGNATIONS
PO

L QAT i S AN, O 1 G b 1 )

Eymivh by -l

TE MOCEY WA F (R,
3 0.0 ) k112 e

DAL MO ST G 2 .
* mamwumﬂtnm‘v‘-wm“

T
lrrmlmwall,v—ﬂ "[f (I
2 o o Do - S
ELETTICAL HOTES

T QU OMCTR 5 FPOICELE ROl OEMIG MO AN AL IR FOMEL oy
IS, 0w € 0 2 COUMUETEN OIS, 47 4 PECORR, WO ATEZARS 1 ol 7 3

& WS 9O AL MFOOTS TOEF S IE A M0

L K W IS0 T 4 Tatwen
196 BTN (SO0, (OO FAL I ELA T0 DG S 4 G

B VOMT LD SMGCE COAIBNE N WO YREN THCES 10 A KDNDDRCL
T RLITIOLPRES SAL N DO LT LG 35 I LKELS COTFIG D 45

OGS (8 e

L O O s YIS AD RS L O T AT ATED o,
L DO S NGO 6 T DR HOE S ST

D OACE O AP U
(R 0 R AT Wt IS S WO (e o DA

RO 20U L TR SRR, Ml G 4D LA A 15 R

10 A0 s30T A KL,

T AL CHICTS SAL IE WS K IENLS OROUL A DT 5, ke B 1D 100

L K Do 13 PG 201 1B ¢ CTMCOUT Wal, O T F DPEEED MM OE

TR AL o MRS R, BT BT AL IE o5 O,
1AL STOLIEETAR B A G AT, MR WL 40 30U 8K 4 O T,

DDA, WAE N I, R ALE.

BIHTIIH

PO, Box 520

Fax:

Archlieciure, Plunaiag
leriars, Cansction Asishie atian

ADAMS STEWART

ARCHITECTS,LLC

g

[

g g

m| s

o) 52‘
ol g2
S
BEE
[~ |
S| 85
8| &2
Ql£a

SITE
BLECTRICAL
PLAN

ES1.0




' BARTON & SHUMER ENGINEERING, LLC

3213 Midtown Park South
Mobille, AL 344608

Phone: 251.219.4942
www.bartoneng.com

October 21, 2024

Jason Prescott, P.E.
Jade Consulting

208 Greeno Road North
Fairhope, AL 36533

Re: CR-6 Piles
County Road 6
Gulf Shores, AL 36542

Mr. Prescott,

Per your request, we reviewed the piles at for the project referenced above.
I'm the structural engineer of record on this project. We specified 10”
diameter tip with 12” diameter butt piles. The piles were specified to be 25
long with a minimum of 10’ embedded into the ground. There were no
geotechnical borings in the water. The contractor was to verify the lengths
for a 3~ton capacity. We understand when installing the piles into the
deeper water, there was little resistance vibrating the piles in. The deeper
piles (96) were changed to 35’, (25) piles to 307, (20) piles stay at 25’, and

(12) piles on grade to a shorter 20’. Let me know if you have any questions.
Thanks.

Sincerely,

\x\"‘””””fz
ﬂow/ A ﬁW‘ o M?AM,‘?%

*
ot

Russell S. Barton, P.E.
Alabama License #24034

*



